Exercise 9C
1
Fifteen customers of the local baker were asked how many loaves of bread they usually purchased per month. Their replies were: 8, 9, 12, 8, 7, 8, 9, 7, 5, 9, 5, 11, 9, 10, 9.

What are the (a) mean,  (b)  median,  (c) mode of the number of loaves likely to be purchased by these customers each month?
2
The baker had 340 regular customers in total on his books. His records showed that the frequency distribution of the bread ordered by his customers was per month was:

	Table 1

Number of loaves
	Number of customers
	         fx

	  5
	  13
	

	  6
	  40
	

	  7
	  77
	

	  8
	  98
	

	               9
	  60
	

	10
	  43
	

	11
	    7
	

	12
	    2
	

	Total
	 
	


By completing Table 1 or by using your calculator find the:
(a) mean,  (b)  median,  (c) mode of the number of loaves ordered?

This frequency table represents the size of the bread and confectionery bills for customers using the bakery on a particular day.

	Table 2

Size of bill
	Number of customers
	Cumulative frequency
	Percentage Cumulative frequency

	Under £5
	36
	    
	 

	£5 but < £8
	54
	    
	 

	£8 but < £11
	36
	 
	 

	£11 but < £14
	12
	  
	 

	£14 or over
	  6
	  
	 

	Total
	 
	
	


3
By completing Table 2 or by using your calculator find the:

(a) mean,  (b)  median,  (c) modal class of the size of bill in the table above?

4
What is (a) the range of the numbers of loaves bought by the customers in Question 1?

5
What is the standard deviation of the numbers of loaves bought by the customers in Question 1?

6
What are (a) the range and (b) the standard deviation of the number of loaves bought by the customers in Table 1?
7
Estimate the quartiles for the data in Table 1.  Considering their values along with that of the median, what type of distribution do you think this data shows?

8
What are (a) the range and (b) the standard deviation of the size of weekly bread bills in Table 2? 

 
The baker runs a delivery service to his regular elderly customers.  Before any of his orders can be delivered they have to be made up and put in the correct order for delivery his assistant.  The table below, for use with questions 9 and 10, shows a frequency distribution of the times taken to process the orders ready for despatch on a particular day. 

	
Table 3

Time taken (secs)
	Number of customers
	Mid-point
	             fx

	   Under 15
	  1
	
	

	15 but < 30
	  7
	
	

	30 but < 45
	12
	
	

	45 but < 60
	18
	
	

	  60 but < 120
	  8
	
	

	120 or over
	  1
	
	

	Total
	
	
	


9
By completing Table 3 with suitable extreme times, or using your calculator or a diagram, find the:

 
(a) the mean,  (b)  the modal interval,  (c)  the median, (d) the quartiles of these times. 

10
Calculate the standard deviation of the times for  these customers.  
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